

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.

HB24-1165 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike line 2 and substitute "will be done".
- 2 Page 4, line 3, strike "airport." and strike "the airport" and substitute "part
- 3 139, class II airports".
- 4 Page 4, line 9, strike "**Denver international airport**" and substitute
- 5 "**Part 139, class II airports**".
- 6 Page 4, strike line 11 and substitute "(1) EACH PART 139, CLASS II
- 7 AIRPORT".
- 8 Page 4, line 12, strike "AIRPORT HAVE" and substitute "HAS".
- 9 Page 4, line 15, strike "STAFF," and substitute "STAFF".
- 10 Page 4, strike lines 16 through 18 and substitute "REGARDING
- 11 ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS AND THE ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM;".
- 12 Page 4, line 20, strike "PROCEDURES" and substitute "PROCEDURES, UNDER
- 13 THE CONTROL OF OR" and strike the second "THE".
- 14 Page 4, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute "AIRPORT NAVIGATION AND
- 15 USE, INCLUDING TICKET AND CHECK-IN PROCESSES, SECURITY, AND
- 16 COORDINATION".
- 17 Page 4, line 25, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JUNE".
- 18 Page 4, line 26, strike "THE" and substitute "A MAJORITY OF THE
- 19 MEMBERS OF THE".
- 20 Page 4, line 27, strike "HAVE REPRESENTATION FROM" and substitute "BE".
- 21 Page 5, line 1, strike "DISABILITIES AND" and substitute "DISABILITIES.
- 22 THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE SHALL" and before "TO" insert "AND
- 23 OPERATIONS".
- 24 Page 5, line 8, strike "TERMINAL;" and substitute "TERMINAL AND
- 25 CONCOURSE;".
- 26 Page 5, line 11, strike "SHORTCOMINGS AND VIOLATIONS" and substitute
- 27 "COMPLAINTS AND INQUIRIES".

- 1 Page 5, strike lines 15 through 18.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 5, line 20, strike "TARMAC TO THE JETWAY" and substitute
4 "CONCOURSE TO THE APRON".
- 5 Page 5, line 23, strike "TARMAC" and substitute "APRON".
- 6 Page 5, line 24, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JUNE".
- 7 Page 5, line 26, strike "INDEPENDENTLY; AND" and substitute
8 "INDEPENDENTLY.".
- 9 Page 5, strike line 27.
- 10 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 3.
- 11 Page 6, line 4, strike "AUTHORITY IS ENCOURAGED TO" and substitute
12 "CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER SHALL".
- 13 Page 6, strike line 6 and substitute:
- 14 "(3) THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER SHALL ISSUE FINES FOR".
- 15 Page 6, line 8, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "DEPARTMENT".
- 16 Page 6, line 13, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "DEPARTMENT".
- 17 Page 6, line 16, strike "DIVISION" and substitute "DEPARTMENT".
- 18 Page 6, line 24, strike "OF TRANSPORTATION".
- 19 Page 7, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute:
- 20 "(b) "DEPARTMENT" MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF
21 TRANSPORTATION.".

** **